
Chico State (24-5, 8-5 CCAA) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (9-16, 2-11 CCAA)
3/23/2007 at Cal Poly Pomona (Scolinos Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: SPOTTISWOOD, Billy (6-1)
Loss: Ryan SCRENAR (3-4)
HBP: Ryan SCRENAR
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Frank Pflugradt First: Bob Lamb Third Base: Tony Padilla 
Start: 12 Noon   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 104   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Chico State 6 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 11 16 0
Cal Poly Pomona 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 1

Chico State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
FARMER, Shane cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
    FINAZZO, Greg cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
SCOTT, Robby 2b 6 2 4 4 0 0 2
SEDANO, Edgar ss 5 1 3 1 0 0 1
CODE, Daniel dh 4 3 1 1 0 0 1
DEMUTH, Aaron 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
    BITKER, Matt ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
FAIRBURN, Carl lf/rf 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
NAKAGAWA, Lorin c 4 1 1 3 1 1 1
LUNA, Jesus 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 3
    MOORE, Trevor 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
SMYTH, Casey rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    PIGNATARO, Danny lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
SPOTTISWOOD, Billy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 11 16 10 2 4 9

2B: FARMER, Shane (1); SCOTT, Robby (1); SEDANO, Edgar (2);
LUNA, Jesus (1)
HR: SCOTT, Robby (1); CODE, Daniel (1); NAKAGAWA, Lorin (1)
CS: SCOTT, Robby (1)
HBP: CODE, Daniel (1); SMYTH, Casey (1)
DP: 3

Cal Poly Pomona 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A.J. CAVALETTO rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Matt DAVIDSON cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greg JOHNSTON 2b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Kirk GROSS 3b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
John LEONARD dh 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Kyle BOGGIO cf/rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kevin FALLS 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Chris WILSON ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robbie CARTER lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Manuel NAVARRO ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Andres FERNANDEZ c 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Jordan ALCANTAR c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan SCRENAR p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony ROMERO p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryan JACKSON p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 6 2 1 6 2

HR: John LEONARD (1)
E: Kevin FALLS (1)

Chico State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SPOTTISWOOD, Billy (W, 6-1) 9.0 6 2 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 30 31 4 14 –
Totals 6 2 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 30 31 4 14

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan SCRENAR (L, 3-4) 4.2 11 10 9 2 3 1 0 2 0 25 29 5 5 –
Anthony ROMERO 3.1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 5 5 –
Bryan JACKSON 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 –
Totals 16 11 10 2 4 1 0 2 0 43 47 11 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chico State - Top of 1st CSU CPP
FARMER doubled down the lf line. 0 0
SCOTT singled to center field, RBI; FARMER scored. 1 0
SEDANO doubled to left center, RBI; SCOTT scored. 2 0
CODE hit by pitch. 2 0
DEMUTH struck out swinging. 2 0
FAIRBURN singled through the right side, RBI; CODE advanced to second; SEDANO scored. 3 0
NAKAGAWA homered down the rf line, 3 RBI; FAIRBURN scored; CODE scored. 6 0
LUNA walked. 6 0
SMYTH popped up to ss. 6 0
FARMER fouled out to 2b. 6 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 1st CSU CPP
CAVALETTO singled to left field. 6 0
JOHNSTON singled through the left side; CAVALETTO advanced to second. 6 0
GROSS singled to center field, RBI; JOHNSTON advanced to second; CAVALETTO scored. 6 1
LEONARD lined into double play 2b to 1b; GROSS out on the play. 6 1
BOGGIO grounded out to 2b. 6 1

Chico State - Top of 2nd CSU CPP
SCOTT flied out to rf. 6 1
SEDANO singled to right field. 6 1
CODE reached on a fielder's choice; SEDANO out at second ss to 2b. 6 1
DEMUTH singled to left field; CODE advanced to third. 6 1
FAIRBURN reached on an error by 1b; DEMUTH advanced to second; CODE scored, unearned. 7 1
FAIRBURN advanced to second on a wild pitch; DEMUTH advanced to third. 7 1
NAKAGAWA walked. 7 1
LUNA lined out to rf. 7 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 2nd CSU CPP
FALLS fouled out to 1b. 7 1
CARTER grounded out to 2b. 7 1
NAVARRO struck out swinging. 7 1

Chico State - Top of 3rd CSU CPP
SMYTH grounded out to 2b. 7 1
FARMER flied out to cf. 7 1
SCOTT singled to center field. 7 1
SCOTT out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 7 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 3rd CSU CPP
FERNANDEZ struck out looking. 7 1
CAVALETTO flied out to rf. 7 1
JOHNSTON struck out looking. 7 1

Chico State - Top of 4th CSU CPP
SEDANO grounded out to 2b. 7 1
CODE homered to left field, RBI. 8 1
DEMUTH struck out looking. 8 1
FAIRBURN singled to center field. 8 1
NAKAGAWA struck out looking. 8 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 4th CSU CPP
GROSS grounded out to ss. 8 1
LEONARD homered to left field, RBI. 8 2
BOGGIO struck out looking. 8 2
FALLS struck out swinging. 8 2

Chico State - Top of 5th CSU CPP
LUNA grounded out to 2b. 8 2
SMYTH hit by pitch. 8 2
FARMER grounded out to ss; SMYTH advanced to second. 8 2
SCOTT homered to right field, 2 RBI; SMYTH scored. 10 2
ROMERO to p for SCRENAR. 10 2
SEDANO doubled to right field. 10 2
CODE flied out to lf. 10 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 5th CSU CPP
CARTER out at first 1b to p. 10 2
NAVARRO out at first 1b to p. 10 2
FERNANDEZ struck out swinging. 10 2

Chico State - Top of 6th CSU CPP
DEMUTH flied out to cf. 10 2
FAIRBURN grounded out to 3b. 10 2
NAKAGAWA grounded out to 3b. 10 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 6th CSU CPP
CAVALETTO grounded out to 3b. 10 2
JOHNSTON grounded out to ss. 10 2
GROSS walked. 10 2
LEONARD flied out to rf. 10 2

Chico State - Top of 7th CSU CPP
DAVIDSON to cf for CAVALETTO. 10 2
BOGGIO to rf. 10 2
LUNA doubled to left field. 10 2
SMYTH lined out to ss. 10 2
FARMER grounded out to 2b; LUNA advanced to third. 10 2
SCOTT doubled to right center, RBI; LUNA scored. 11 2
SEDANO lined out to cf. 11 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 7th CSU CPP
BOGGIO out at first 1b to p. 11 2
WILSON pinch hit for FALLS. 11 2
WILSON grounded out to ss. 11 2
CARTER grounded out to ss. 11 2

Chico State - Top of 8th CSU CPP
WILSON to 1b. 11 2
CODE grounded out to 3b. 11 2
BITKER pinch hit for DEMUTH. 11 2
BITKER grounded out to 2b. 11 2



FAIRBURN fouled out to c. 11 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 8th CSU CPP
FINAZZO to cf for FARMER. 11 2
BITKER to 1b. 11 2
FAIRBURN to rf. 11 2
MOORE to 3b for LUNA. 11 2
PIGNATARO to lf for SMYTH. 11 2
NAVARRO grounded out to p. 11 2
FERNANDEZ singled to shortstop. 11 2
DAVIDSON grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; FERNANDEZ out on the play. 11 2

Chico State - Top of 9th CSU CPP
ALCANTAR to c for FERNANDEZ. 11 2
JACKSON to p for ROMERO. 11 2
NAKAGAWA popped up to 1b. 11 2
MOORE struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 11 2
PIGNATARO singled to right center. 11 2
FINAZZO singled to left field; PIGNATARO advanced to second. 11 2
SCOTT out at first 1b to p. 11 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 9th CSU CPP
JOHNSTON singled down the rf line. 11 2
GROSS grounded into double play 1b to ss to p; JOHNSTON out on the play. 11 2
LEONARD grounded out to ss. 11 2


